CITY OF SUISUN CITY

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE 790

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on January 18, 2022 the Suisun City Council adopted Ordinance 790.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUISUN CITY, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING CHAPTER 2.20 "PLANNING COMMISSION" OF THE SUISUN CITY MUNICIPAL CODE

SUMMARY

Ordinance 790 amends language to Chapter 2.20 Planning Commission, of Title 2 of the Suisun City Municipal Code, relating to the administration of the Planning Commission. The adopted Ordinance amends membership from seven members of the Planning Commissioners to five members of the Planning Commissioners.

Notice is hereby given that copies of the above-numbered ordinance are available for public review by all interested parties at the office of the City Clerk of Suisun City, 701 Civic Center Blvd., Suisun City, between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday - Thursday; and that said Ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting on December 21, 2021, and passed and adopted at a regular meeting on January 18, 2022, by the following roll call vote:

Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Hernandez / Hudson / Williams / Mayor Wilson
Absent:	Councilmembers:	Day

Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk

Dated:	January 20, 2022
Published:	January 26, 2022